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FICHA TÉCNICA
Regulador DALI+PUSH 230V
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Regulador DALI+PUSH 230V

Descripción del Producto
Pastilla reguladora por señal DALI o mediante pulsadores convencionales con atenuador de corte de fase 

AC con control DALI y pulsador. Regula la intensidad de cualquier lámpara LED regulable, incandescente 

o halógena. Amplio rango de tensión de entrada 100-240V. Entradas y salidas seguras con terminales 

atornillados. Función de ajuste de nivel mínimo. Entrada de interruptor de un solo cable para la función de 

atenuación. Tamaño reducido, fácil de instalar en una caja de pared estándar de 86x86mm. Grado de 

estanqueidad IP20, para instalaciones en ambientes secos.

Pastilla reguladora por señal DALI o 
mediante pulsador.
Potencia Máx. 200W (LED)

Potencia Máx. 400W (Incandescencia)

Control

Datos Técnicos

CÓDIGO 66069

REFERENCIA REGULADOR DALI 230

TENSIÓN ENTRADA 100-240VAC

TENSIÓN SALIDA 100-240VAC

CORRIENTE DE SALIDA 1,5A

CONSUMO DALI 2mA Max

PROTECCIÓN IP IP20

MEDIDAS 45,5x45x20mm

TIPOS DE CARGA LED Regulables, Incandescentes y Halógenas

Potencia Máx. Lámparas y Drivers LED 200W a 220V / 100W a 110V

Potencia Máx. Incandescentes
y Halógenas HV 400W a 220V / 200W a 110V

Potencia Máx. Halógenas de bajo
voltaje con transformador electrónico 200W a 220V / 100W a 110V

Mediante Sistema DALI o pulsadores convencionales. 1 entrada DALI controla 1 canal de salida hasta 

400W. Buena compatibilidad con interruptores de entrada universales de 8V-230V. Compatible con 

sistemas universales DALI. 

http://www.algsa.es
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Funcionamiento

Configuración DALI:

El controlador maestro DALI asigna automáticamente 1 direcciones DALI para la salida de 1 canal; 

consulte los manuales de usuario de los maestros DALI compatibles para operaciones específicas.

Configuración de brillo mínimo:

Ajuste el brillo a un nivel, luego presione y mantenga presionada la tecla “Min. Set” en el regulador hasta 

que la luz parpadee, una vez que establece un brillo mínimo, la luz solo puede ser regulable entre este brillo 

mínimo y el brillo máximo.

El rango de regulación de este dimmer es de 1% a 100%, pero algunos tipos de carga pueden flickear 

cuando se ajustan al 1%, por lo tanto, se establecerá un brillo mínimo superior al 1% para evitar el flicker.

Eliminar el brillo mínimo:

Ajuste el brillo al nivel máximo, luego presione la tecla “Min. Set” en el regulador para eliminar el brillo 

mínimo, la luz parpadeará para indicar que el reset se ha realizado con éxito.

Regulación por pulsador:

Mientras está conectado con el interruptor de pulsador, haga clic en el botón para encender o apagar las 

luces. Mantenga presionado el botón para regular la intensidad de la luz.

DALI + Push AC Phase Cut Dimmer 2303SAP.04734

AC 100-240V power input

Function introduction

Important: Read All Instructions Prior to Installation

Min.Set :
To set or delete the
minimum brightness 

1 CH 100-240VAC output

Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current

Product Data

Size(LxWxH)

Compatible Load Types

Load Symbol Load Type Maximum Load Remarks

Due to variety of LED lamp 
designs, maximum number 
of LED lamps is further 
dependent on power factor 
result when connected to 
dimmer.

Maximum permitted number 
of drivers is 200W divided 
by driver nameplate power 
rating.

Dimmable LED lamps

Dimmable LED drivers

Incandescent lighting, 
HV Halogen lamps

Low voltage halogen 
lighting with electronic 
transformers

100-240VAC 1.5A max100-240VAC 45.5x45x20.3mm

• Great Compatibility with Universal 8V-230V~ Input Push Switches

• Complies to DALI standards IEC 62386-102, IEC 62386-207

• Compatible with universal DALI systems and master controllers in the market

• To dim and switch single color dimmable LED lamps, traditional incandescent and halogen lights

• Mini Size, Easy to be Installed into a standard 86*86mm wall box

• Waterproof grade: IP20

• DO NOT install with power applied to device. 

• DO NOT expose the device to moisture. 

Safety & Warnings

(1)With DALI Signal

Wiring diagram

• AC phase cut dimmer with both DALI and push switch control interface

• 100-240VAC Wide Input and Output Voltage, 

• 1 DALI address to control 1 Channel Output, Up to 400W

• Input and Output with Screw Terminals, Safe and Reliable

• Trailing edge dimming, supports resistive loads and capacitive loads

• Innovative minimum brightness setting function

• Single Wire Push Switch Input for Push Dim Function

200W @ 220V
100W @ 110V

200W @ 220V
100W @ 110V

400W @ 220V
200W @ 110V

200W @ 220V
100W @ 110V

(2)With AC Push Switch

Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L

N

AC 100-240V

D
A

D
A

D
ALI I

N
PU

T

DALI signal input/ 
8-230V~ switch input

DALI Consumption

2mA max

L

N

PUSH PUSH

L

N

DA

DA

DALI BUS

Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L

N

AC 100-240V

D
A

D
A

D
ALI I

N
PU

T

Min.Set
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A

D
ALI I
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PU
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Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L
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AC 100-240V

D
A

D
A

D
ALI I

N
PU

T

LED indicator, flashes when 
receives DALI signal

Antonio López Garrido, S.A. le ofrece una 
garantía de producto de 2 años desde la fecha 
de compra del mismo.

Estándares Europeos

Cumple con las siguientes normativas europeas:

• Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

• EMC Directive 2014/30/EU

• RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

• Estándares DALI IEC 62386-102, IEC 62386-207.

Garantía ALG

http://www.algsa.es
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Diagramas de conexión

DALI + Push AC Phase Cut Dimmer 2303SAP.04734

AC 100-240V power input

Function introduction

Important: Read All Instructions Prior to Installation

Min.Set :
To set or delete the
minimum brightness 

1 CH 100-240VAC output

Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current

Product Data

Size(LxWxH)

Compatible Load Types

Load Symbol Load Type Maximum Load Remarks

Due to variety of LED lamp 
designs, maximum number 
of LED lamps is further 
dependent on power factor 
result when connected to 
dimmer.

Maximum permitted number 
of drivers is 200W divided 
by driver nameplate power 
rating.

Dimmable LED lamps

Dimmable LED drivers

Incandescent lighting, 
HV Halogen lamps

Low voltage halogen 
lighting with electronic 
transformers

100-240VAC 1.5A max100-240VAC 45.5x45x20.3mm

• Great Compatibility with Universal 8V-230V~ Input Push Switches

• Complies to DALI standards IEC 62386-102, IEC 62386-207

• Compatible with universal DALI systems and master controllers in the market

• To dim and switch single color dimmable LED lamps, traditional incandescent and halogen lights

• Mini Size, Easy to be Installed into a standard 86*86mm wall box

• Waterproof grade: IP20

• DO NOT install with power applied to device. 

• DO NOT expose the device to moisture. 

Safety & Warnings

(1)With DALI Signal

Wiring diagram

• AC phase cut dimmer with both DALI and push switch control interface

• 100-240VAC Wide Input and Output Voltage, 

• 1 DALI address to control 1 Channel Output, Up to 400W

• Input and Output with Screw Terminals, Safe and Reliable

• Trailing edge dimming, supports resistive loads and capacitive loads

• Innovative minimum brightness setting function

• Single Wire Push Switch Input for Push Dim Function

200W @ 220V
100W @ 110V

200W @ 220V
100W @ 110V

400W @ 220V
200W @ 110V

200W @ 220V
100W @ 110V

(2)With AC Push Switch

Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L

N

AC 100-240V

D
A

D
A

D
ALI I

N
PU

T

DALI signal input/ 
8-230V~ switch input

DALI Consumption

2mA max

L

N

PUSH PUSH

L

N

DA

DA

DALI BUS

Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L

N

AC 100-240V

D
A

D
A

D
ALI I

N
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T

Min.Set
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AC 100-240V

D
A

D
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D
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N
PU

T

Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L

N

AC 100-240V

D
A

D
A

D
ALI I

N
PU

T

LED indicator, flashes when 
receives DALI signal

Mediante Señal DALI:

Mediante Pulsador AC:

DALI + Push AC Phase Cut Dimmer 2303SAP.04734

AC 100-240V power input

Function introduction

Important: Read All Instructions Prior to Installation

Min.Set :
To set or delete the
minimum brightness 

1 CH 100-240VAC output

Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current

Product Data

Size(LxWxH)

Compatible Load Types

Load Symbol Load Type Maximum Load Remarks

Due to variety of LED lamp 
designs, maximum number 
of LED lamps is further 
dependent on power factor 
result when connected to 
dimmer.

Maximum permitted number 
of drivers is 200W divided 
by driver nameplate power 
rating.

Dimmable LED lamps

Dimmable LED drivers

Incandescent lighting, 
HV Halogen lamps

Low voltage halogen 
lighting with electronic 
transformers

100-240VAC 1.5A max100-240VAC 45.5x45x20.3mm

• Great Compatibility with Universal 8V-230V~ Input Push Switches

• Complies to DALI standards IEC 62386-102, IEC 62386-207

• Compatible with universal DALI systems and master controllers in the market

• To dim and switch single color dimmable LED lamps, traditional incandescent and halogen lights

• Mini Size, Easy to be Installed into a standard 86*86mm wall box

• Waterproof grade: IP20

• DO NOT install with power applied to device. 

• DO NOT expose the device to moisture. 

Safety & Warnings

(1)With DALI Signal

Wiring diagram

• AC phase cut dimmer with both DALI and push switch control interface

• 100-240VAC Wide Input and Output Voltage, 

• 1 DALI address to control 1 Channel Output, Up to 400W

• Input and Output with Screw Terminals, Safe and Reliable

• Trailing edge dimming, supports resistive loads and capacitive loads

• Innovative minimum brightness setting function

• Single Wire Push Switch Input for Push Dim Function

200W @ 220V
100W @ 110V

200W @ 220V
100W @ 110V

400W @ 220V
200W @ 110V

200W @ 220V
100W @ 110V

(2)With AC Push Switch

Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L

N

AC 100-240V

D
A

D
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D
ALI I

N
PU

T

DALI signal input/ 
8-230V~ switch input

DALI Consumption

2mA max

L

N

PUSH PUSH

L

N

DA

DA

DALI BUS

Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L

N

AC 100-240V

D
A

D
A

D
ALI I

N
PU

T

Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L

N

AC 100-240V

D
A

D
A

D
ALI I

N
PU

T

Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L

N

AC 100-240V

D
A

D
A

D
ALI I

N
PU

T

LED indicator, flashes when 
receives DALI signal
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(3)With Push LV

This phase dimmer adopts trailing edge dimming (reverse phase control), please make sure the connected 

loads support reverse phase control. Please refer to the user manual of the load or consult the supplier of the 

load.

Setting DALI Address:

1 DALI addresses for 1 channel output is assigned by DALI Master controller automatically, please refer to user manuals 

of compatible DALI Masters for specific operations.

Setting minimum brightness:

Adjust brightness to a level, then press and hold down “Min. Set ” key on the dimmer until the light flashes, once set a 

minimum brightness, the light can only be dimmable between this minimum brightness and maximum brightness.

The dimming range of this dimmer is 1%-100%, but some load types may flicker when dimmed to 1%, thus a 

minimum brightness shall be set higher than 1% to avoid flickering during dimming process.

Delete the minimum brightness:

Adjust the brightness to maximum level, then click “Min. Set” key on the dimmer to delete the minimum brightness, the 

light will flash to indicate successful reset.

PUSH DIM:

While connected with PUSH switch, click the button to switch ON/OFF lights. Press and hold down the button to 

increase/decrease light intensity.

L

N

PUSH LV

Power Supply

N L

V- V+

Min.Set

LL NN

OUT

L

N

AC 100-240V

D
A

D
A

D
ALI I

N
PU

T

Operation

Este atenuador de fase adopta atenuación del borde posterior (control de fase inversa), asegúrese de que 

las cargas conectadas admitan el control de fase inversa. Consulte el manual del usuario de la carga o 

consulte al proveedor de la carga.

Mediante Pulsador LV:

http://www.algsa.es

